
Saint Katherine (0-2) -vs- Arizona Christian (1-0)
11/01/19 at ACU Event Center

 
 

 
 
Saint Katherine 84

Arizona Christian 96

Date: 11/01/19
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 234
Site: ACU Event Center
Referees: Carlos Felix, Caleb Harrison, Marcus Robinson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Katherine 34 50 84
Arizona Christian 48 48 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Zethan Dumpson * 24 7-14 0-1 6-10 1-1 2 4 1 0 0 2 20
32 Gabriel Knight * 26 3-8 2-7 3-4 0-4 4 0 2 5 0 0 11
00 Nygil Carr * 24 3-7 2-3 3-3 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 11
05 Zane Jowaiszas * 23 2-4 1-2 4-4 1-4 5 3 1 1 1 0 9
23 Jesus Hernandez * 28 0-2 0-2 1-3 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 1
01 Austin Armstead 22 7-9 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 16
03 Javonte Matthews 15 3-8 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 0 6
12 Abdul Mohamad 2 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
02 Jared Strate 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
04 DAngelo Fields 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Isaac Ramirez 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 Jason Amador 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 28-57 8-22 20-27 6-19 25 21 9 13 1 6 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71 % 3-13   23.08 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 16-26   61.54 % 5-9   55.56 % 13-17   76.47 %
Total 28-57   49.1 % 8-22   36.4 % 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 CARNEY, Shane * 33 8-15 5-8 3-3 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 0 24
21 KLEKAS, Eric * 31 6-9 2-4 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 17
04 WILLIAMS, O'Shae * 28 6-9 1-2 4-5 2-1 3 3 3 1 0 0 17
32 WILSON, Robby * 24 4-10 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 2 6 3 0 0 8
23 BURGE, Al * 31 1-4 0-1 5-5 1-8 9 2 3 2 0 0 7
15 BOWERS, Xander 14 5-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 1 1 0 10
30 CLEVELAND, Jamel 12 2-3 0-0 4-5 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 8
33 WALKER, Travis 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
03 SUTTON, Kenny 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 WILLIAMS, KeyVaughn 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 4 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-59 9-18 19-22 7-26 33 19 19 15 1 2 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-29   65.52 % 5-9   55.56 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 15-30   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 14-16   87.50 %
Total 34-59   57.6 % 9-18   50.0 % 19-22   86.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
16:58



1st Half Box Score
Saint Katherine 34

Arizona Christian 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Zethan Dumpson 11 1-5 0-1 2-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
32 Gabriel Knight 16 2-5 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 6
0 Nygil Carr 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
5 Zane Jowaiszas 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
23 Jesus Hernandez 15 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Austin Armstead 14 5-7 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 12
3 Javonte Matthews 8 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
12 Abdul Mohamad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jared Strate 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 DAngelo Fields 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Isaac Ramirez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Jason Amador 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 12-31 3-13 7-10 3-9 12 7 3 8 0 1 34
38.7 % 23.1 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 CARNEY, Shane 17 4-7 2-4 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 11
21 KLEKAS, Eric 15 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
4 WILLIAMS, O'Shae 15 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 7
32 WILSON, Robby 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 0 0 0 4
23 BURGE, Al 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
15 BOWERS, Xander 5 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
30 CLEVELAND, Jamel 8 2-2 0-0 4-5 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
33 WALKER, Travis 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 SUTTON, Kenny 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 WILLIAMS, KeyVaughn 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 19-29 5-9 5-6 1-17 18 8 12 7 0 2 48
65.5 % 55.6 % 83.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
Saint Katherine 50

Arizona Christian 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Zethan Dumpson 13 6-9 0-0 4-7 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 2 16
32 Gabriel Knight 10 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 5
0 Nygil Carr 15 2-5 1-2 3-3 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 8
5 Zane Jowaiszas 9 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 5
23 Jesus Hernandez 13 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
1 Austin Armstead 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
3 Javonte Matthews 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 4
12 Abdul Mohamad 2 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
2 Jared Strate 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 DAngelo Fields 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Isaac Ramirez 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Jason Amador 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 16-26 5-9 13-17 3-10 13 14 6 5 1 5 50
61.5 % 55.6 % 76.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 CARNEY, Shane 16 4-8 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 13
21 KLEKAS, Eric 16 3-5 1-3 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 10
4 WILLIAMS, O'Shae 13 3-4 0-0 4-5 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 10
32 WILSON, Robby 15 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 0 4
23 BURGE, Al 17 1-2 0-1 5-5 1-5 6 2 2 0 0 0 7
15 BOWERS, Xander 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 1 0 4
30 CLEVELAND, Jamel 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 WALKER, Travis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 SUTTON, Kenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 WILLIAMS, KeyVaughn 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-30 4-9 14-16 6-9 15 11 7 8 1 0 48
50.0 % 44.4 % 87.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Katherine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
MISS JUMPER by CARR,NYGIL 19:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CARNEY,SHANE
19:22 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ROBBY

REBOUND DEF by JOWAISZAS,ZANE --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 19:12

19:03 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARNEY,SHANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILSON,ROBBY

FOUL  by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 18:50
18:50 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by CARNEY,SHANE

TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 18:32
18:25 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARNEY,SHANE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILSON,ROBBY
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 18:10 3-6 H 3
ASSIST ASSIST by CARR,NYGIL --

17:56 MISS JUMPER by BURGE,AL
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,JESUS --
MISS JUMPER by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGE,AL
17:32 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARNEY,SHANE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILSON,ROBBY
MISS 3PTR by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CARNEY,SHANE
17:03 3-12 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by KLEKAS,ERIC

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 16:58
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 16:58
SUB OUT by CARR,NYGIL 16:58
GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 16:46 5-12 H 7

16:31 TURNOVER  by BURGE,AL
STEAL  by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 16:31

16:29 FOUL  by KLEKAS,ERIC
GOOD FT by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 16:29 6-12 H 6
GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 16:29 8-12 H 4

16:16 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ROBBY
GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 15:59 10-14 H 4

15:47 MISS JUMPER by KLEKAS,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,GABRIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by JOWAISZAS,ZANE(in the paint) 15:35 12-14 H 2

15:22 12-17 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILSON,ROBBY

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CARNEY,SHANE

14:39 12-19 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KLEKAS,ERIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BURGE,AL

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 14:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGE,AL

14:20 12-21 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CARNEY,SHANE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ROBBY
GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 14:01 14-21 H 7

13:38 14-23 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ROBBY
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE

GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 13:24 17-23 H 6
ASSIST ASSIST by JOWAISZAS,ZANE --

13:12 MISS JUMPER by BURGE,AL
REBOUND DEF by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ROBBY



12:56 MISS 3PTR by CARNEY,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
12:30 FOUL  by WILSON,ROBBY

MISS FT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 12:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,ISAAC 12:30
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 12:30
SUB OUT by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 12:30
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 12:30

12:30 SUB IN by BOWERS,XANDER
12:30 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
12:30 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,JAMEL
12:30 SUB IN by SUTTON,KENNY
12:30 SUB OUT by CARNEY,SHANE
12:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
12:30 SUB OUT by BURGE,AL
12:30 SUB OUT by WILSON,ROBBY

GOOD FT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 12:29 18-23 H 5
12:21 18-25 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,KENNY
12:10 FOUL  by BOWERS,XANDER

MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 12:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,KENNY

11:41 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,JAMEL
GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE(in the paint) 11:35 20-25 H 5
FOUL  by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 11:15

11:15 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,JAMEL
FOUL  by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 11:15

11:15 MISS FT by CLEVELAND,JAMEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:15 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,JAMEL
SUB IN by CARR,NYGIL 11:15
SUB IN by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 11:15
SUB OUT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 11:15
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 11:15

11:15 SUB IN by CARNEY,SHANE
11:15 SUB OUT by KLEKAS,ERIC

TURNOVER  by RAMIREZ,ISAAC 11:06
10:46 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN

TURNOVER  by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 09:41
09:41 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
09:41 SUB OUT by SUTTON,KENNY
09:32 20-29 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,XANDER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 09:16 22-29 H 7

09:08 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
SUB IN by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 09:08
SUB IN by FIELDS,DANGELO 09:08
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,ISAAC 09:08
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 09:08
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
08:32 22-31 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,XANDER

-- ASSIST ASSIST by CARNEY,SHANE
MISS LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 08:14
REBOUND OFF by FIELDS,DANGELO --
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,DANGELO(in the paint) 08:08 24-31 H 7

08:01 24-33 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,XANDER(in the paint)
FOUL  by FIELDS,DANGELO 07:39
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 07:39
SUB IN by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 07:39



SUB IN by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 07:39
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 07:39
SUB OUT by CARR,NYGIL 07:39
SUB OUT by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 07:39

07:39 SUB IN by WILSON,ROBBY
07:39 SUB IN by KLEKAS,ERIC
07:39 SUB OUT by BOWERS,XANDER
07:39 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
07:30 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,JAMEL
07:25 24-35 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,JAMEL

MISS JUMPER by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 07:06
REBOUND OFF by DUMPSON,ZETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DUMPSON,ZETHAN(in the paint) 07:00 26-35 H 9

07:00 FOUL  by WILSON,ROBBY
GOOD FT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 07:00 27-35 H 8

06:44 27-37 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by KLEKAS,ERIC
TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 06:33
SUB IN by STRATE,JARED 06:33
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 06:33

06:33 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
06:33 SUB IN by BURGE,AL
06:33 SUB OUT by WILSON,ROBBY
06:33 SUB OUT by CARNEY,SHANE
06:30 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,JAMEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
MISS JUMPER by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGE,AL
06:07 27-41 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:07
06:07 SUB IN by WALKER,TRAVIS
06:07 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,JAMEL

TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 05:46
05:45 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN

05:42 27-43 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
MISS JUMPER by STRATE,JARED 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
05:10 27-46 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,TRAVIS

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
SUB IN by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 05:05
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 05:05
SUB IN by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 05:05
SUB OUT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 05:05
SUB OUT by FIELDS,DANGELO 05:05
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 05:05

04:54 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 04:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 04:54 28-46 H 18

04:54 SUB IN by CARNEY,SHANE
04:54 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
04:23 TURNOVER  by CARNEY,SHANE
03:55 FOUL  by WALKER,TRAVIS

GOOD FT by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 03:55 29-46 H 17
GOOD FT by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 03:55 30-46 H 16

03:55 SUB IN by SUTTON,KENNY
03:55 SUB OUT by KLEKAS,ERIC
03:41 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE

MISS 3PTR by STRATE,JARED 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,KENNY

FOUL  by STRATE,JARED 03:12



03:04 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,KENNY
REBOUND DEF by JOWAISZAS,ZANE --
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:39 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE

REBOUND DEF by JOWAISZAS,ZANE --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 02:25

02:25 STEAL  by SUTTON,KENNY
FOUL  by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 02:25
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 02:25
SUB OUT by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 02:25

02:25 SUB IN by BOWERS,XANDER
02:25 SUB IN by KLEKAS,ERIC
02:25 SUB OUT by WALKER,TRAVIS
02:25 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
02:11 MISS 3PTR by CARNEY,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by STRATE,JARED --
01:56 FOUL  by BOWERS,XANDER

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 01:56 31-46 H 15
MISS FT by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,KENNY
SUB IN by CARR,NYGIL 01:56
SUB OUT by STRATE,JARED 01:56

01:56 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,JAMEL
01:56 SUB OUT by BOWERS,XANDER
01:49 MISS JUMPER by CARNEY,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 01:39

01:25 TURNOVER  by BURGE,AL
GOOD 3PTR by CARR,NYGIL 01:14 34-46 H 12
ASSIST ASSIST by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE --
FOUL  by CARR,NYGIL 00:45

00:45 34-47 H 13 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,JAMEL
00:45 34-48 H 14 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,JAMEL

MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 00:41
REBOUND OFF by CARR,NYGIL --
MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:10 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,JAMEL

MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Katherine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
19:42 FOUL  by BURGE,AL

GOOD FT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 19:42 35-48 H 13
GOOD FT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 19:42 36-48 H 12

19:31 36-51 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by KLEKAS,ERIC
-- ASSIST ASSIST by CARNEY,SHANE

GOOD JUMPER by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 19:10 38-51 H 13
ASSIST ASSIST by KNIGHT,GABRIEL --
FOUL  by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 18:58

18:53 38-53 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ROBBY
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BURGE,AL

TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 18:38
18:28 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ROBBY

REBOUND DEF by JOWAISZAS,ZANE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 18:12 41-53 H 12
ASSIST ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,JESUS --

18:00 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ROBBY



BLOCK  by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 18:00
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:55 41-56 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by CARNEY,SHANE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILSON,ROBBY

MISS 3PTR by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 17:39
-- REBOUND DEF by KLEKAS,ERIC

17:33 41-59 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by CARNEY,SHANE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BURGE,AL

TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 17:11
16:58 41-61 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ROBBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 16:44
REBOUND OFF by JOWAISZAS,ZANE --
ASSIST ASSIST by DUMPSON,ZETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DUMPSON,ZETHAN(in the paint) 16:35 43-61 H 18

16:24 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
REBOUND DEF by DUMPSON,ZETHAN --
MISS JUMPER by CARR,NYGIL 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ROBBY
16:00 MISS 3PTR by CARNEY,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,GABRIEL --
15:47 FOUL  by BURGE,AL

SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 15:47
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 15:47
SUB OUT by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 15:47
SUB OUT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 15:47
MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGE,AL
15:22 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ROBBY

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,JESUS --
TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 15:19

15:14 TURNOVER  by KLEKAS,ERIC
15:12 SUB IN by BOWERS,XANDER
15:12 SUB OUT by BURGE,AL

TURNOVER  by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 14:52
14:37 TURNOVER  by BOWERS,XANDER

STEAL  by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 14:35
GOOD 3PTR by CARR,NYGIL 14:26 46-61 H 15
ASSIST ASSIST by KNIGHT,GABRIEL --

14:16 46-63 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,XANDER(in the paint)
14:09 MISS LAYUP by CARNEY,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE --
GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE(in the paint) 14:09 48-63 H 15

14:09 MISS LAYUP by CARNEY,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,GABRIEL --

13:36 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
GOOD FT by CARR,NYGIL 13:36 49-63 H 14
GOOD FT by CARR,NYGIL 13:36 50-63 H 13
GOOD FT by CARR,NYGIL 13:36 51-63 H 12
SUB IN by STRATE,JARED 13:36
SUB IN by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 13:36
SUB OUT by CARR,NYGIL 13:36
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 13:36

13:36 SUB IN by BURGE,AL
13:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
13:36 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,JAMEL
13:36 SUB OUT by CARNEY,SHANE
13:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
13:36 SUB OUT by WILSON,ROBBY
13:11 51-65 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KLEKAS,ERIC(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN(in the paint) 12:54 53-65 H 12
FOUL  by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 12:31

12:26 MISS 3PTR by KLEKAS,ERIC



-- REBOUND OFF by BOWERS,XANDER
12:12 53-67 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by KLEKAS,ERIC

FOUL  by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 12:05
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,ISAAC 12:05
SUB IN by CARR,NYGIL 12:05
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 12:05
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 12:05

11:51 MISS 3PTR by KLEKAS,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by CARR,NYGIL --
GOOD JUMPER by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 11:29 55-67 H 12

11:29 FOUL  by CLEVELAND,JAMEL
MISS FT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGE,AL
11:29 SUB IN by WILSON,ROBBY
11:29 SUB IN by CARNEY,SHANE
11:29 SUB OUT by KLEKAS,ERIC
11:29 SUB OUT by BOWERS,XANDER
11:13 MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,JAMEL

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE --
MISS LAYUP by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 11:01
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE --
GOOD 3PTR by STRATE,JARED 10:52 58-67 H 9
ASSIST ASSIST by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 10:52
FOUL  by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 10:40

10:27 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
STEAL  by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 10:23

10:22 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
MISS FT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 10:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 10:22 59-67 H 8

10:22 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
10:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
10:12 59-69 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by CARNEY,SHANE
GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 09:57 61-69 H 8

09:28 FOUL  by CARNEY,SHANE
09:28 SUB IN by KLEKAS,ERIC
09:28 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,JAMEL

GOOD LAYUP by CARR,NYGIL(in the paint) 09:08 63-69 H 6
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,ISAAC 08:56

08:56 63-70 H 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
08:56 63-71 H 8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE

MISS LAYUP by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGE,AL

08:40 63-73 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BURGE,AL
FOUL  by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 08:37

08:37 63-74 H 11 GOOD FT by BURGE,AL
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 08:37
SUB IN by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 08:37
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,ISAAC 08:37
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,JAVONTE 08:37
TURNOVER  by CARR,NYGIL 08:12
FOUL  by STRATE,JARED 08:09

08:09 63-75 H 12 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
08:09 63-76 H 13 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE

SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 08:09
SUB OUT by STRATE,JARED 08:09
GOOD JUMPER by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 07:53 65-76 H 11
FOUL  by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 07:45

07:45 65-77 H 12 GOOD FT by KLEKAS,ERIC
07:45 65-78 H 13 GOOD FT by KLEKAS,ERIC



SUB IN by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 07:45
SUB OUT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 07:45

07:45 SUB IN by BOWERS,XANDER
07:45 SUB OUT by WILSON,ROBBY

FOUL  by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 07:33
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,ISAAC 07:33
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 07:33

07:20 65-80 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
FOUL  by CARR,NYGIL 07:20

07:20 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE

FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 07:05
07:05 65-81 H 16 GOOD FT by BURGE,AL
07:05 65-82 H 17 GOOD FT by BURGE,AL
06:44 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 06:44 66-82 H 16
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 06:44 67-82 H 15

06:44 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
06:44 SUB IN by WILSON,ROBBY
06:44 SUB OUT by BURGE,AL
06:44 SUB OUT by CARNEY,SHANE
06:24 TURNOVER  by WILSON,ROBBY

STEAL  by CARR,NYGIL 06:21
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 06:10 70-82 H 12

05:55 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ROBBY
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,GABRIEL --
MISS 3PTR by CARR,NYGIL 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ROBBY
05:38 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN

MISS JUMPER by CARR,NYGIL 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ROBBY

05:08 TURNOVER  by WILSON,ROBBY
SUB IN by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 05:08
SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,ISAAC 05:08

05:08 SUB IN by BURGE,AL
05:08 SUB IN by CARNEY,SHANE
05:08 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
05:08 SUB OUT by KLEKAS,ERIC

GOOD JUMPER by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 04:54 72-82 H 10
04:43 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ROBBY

-- REBOUND OFF by BURGE,AL
04:40 MISS 3PTR by BURGE,AL

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWERS,XANDER
04:35 72-84 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,XANDER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILSON,ROBBY
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 04:22

04:22 BLOCK  by BOWERS,XANDER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGE,AL
FOUL  by CARR,NYGIL 04:16

04:16 72-85 H 13 GOOD FT by BURGE,AL
04:16 72-86 H 14 GOOD FT by BURGE,AL
04:09 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN

MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGE,AL

03:57 72-89 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by CARNEY,SHANE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN

03:41 FOUL  by BOWERS,XANDER
GOOD FT by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 03:41 73-89 H 16
GOOD FT by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 03:41 74-89 H 15
SUB IN by FIELDS,DANGELO 03:41



SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 03:41
SUB IN by AMADOR,JASON 03:41
SUB OUT by JOWAISZAS,ZANE 03:41
SUB OUT by CARR,NYGIL 03:41
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,GABRIEL 03:41
FOUL  by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 03:22

03:22 MISS FT by KLEKAS,ERIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:22 74-90 H 16 GOOD FT by KLEKAS,ERIC
SUB IN by RAMIREZ,ISAAC 03:22
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JESUS 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by KLEKAS,ERIC
03:22 SUB OUT by BOWERS,XANDER

GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTEAD,AUSTIN 03:09 76-90 H 14
02:57 TURNOVER  by WILSON,ROBBY

STEAL  by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 02:56
02:53 FOUL  by CARNEY,SHANE

MISS FT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 02:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 02:53 77-90 H 13

02:37 TURNOVER  by KLEKAS,ERIC
STEAL  by AMADOR,JASON 02:36
GOOD JUMPER by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 02:31 79-90 H 11

02:03 79-92 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CARNEY,SHANE(in the paint)
02:00 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by MOHAMAD,ABDUL 02:00
SUB OUT by DUMPSON,ZETHAN 02:00

01:39 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN
GOOD FT by MOHAMAD,ABDUL 01:39 80-92 H 12
GOOD FT by MOHAMAD,ABDUL 01:39 81-92 H 11

01:39 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
01:39 SUB OUT by WILSON,ROBBY
01:17 MISS JUMPER by CARNEY,SHANE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE
00:57 81-94 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,O'SHAE

FOUL  by FIELDS,DANGELO 00:39
00:39 81-95 H 14 GOOD FT by CARNEY,SHANE
00:39 81-96 H 15 GOOD FT by CARNEY,SHANE
00:39 SUB IN by BOWERS,XANDER
00:39 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEYVAUGHN

GOOD 3PTR by MOHAMAD,ABDUL 00:35 84-96 H 12
ASSIST ASSIST by RAMIREZ,ISAAC --

00:08 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,XANDER
REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,DANGELO --


